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News Release

Employment Training Panel Awards $15 million to Train 10,800 Workers
Reborn Cabinets awarded $524,400 to expand workforce opportunities for Californians

SACRAMENTO - The State of California’s Employment Training Panel announced that it
approved 59 contracts worth nearly $15 million to train 10,800 workers. The panel approved
$524,400 in training funds for Reborn Cabinets to help hire and train 285 workers in the
manufacturing industry.

“This training contract will help Reborn Cabinets advance the skills of their employees,” said
Reg Javier, Employment Training Panel Executive Director. “We are always pleased to
support projects that offer job training opportunities for workers.”

Reborn Cabinets is a family-owned business that designs, manufactures, and installs custom
cabinetry in kitchens and baths for homeowners. With the expansion of its establishment, the
Governor’s Office of Business and Economic Development has designated this project a
Critical Proposal as Reborn Cabinets will be providing new jobs for 285 new employees.

In April 2020, Reborn Cabinets initially faced some challenges due to the COVID-19
pandemic, which led to some job losses. However, in its second and third quarter, Reborn
Cabinets gained additional partnership opportunities with companies such as with The Home
Depot, Sam’s Club and Costco, which resulted in a rapid surge in business. Reborn Cabinets
was able to bring back all furloughed employees, and restart its recruitment efforts to keep up
with growing demand.

In its Anaheim location, Reborn Cabinets manufacturers cabinetry that is shipped across
California and the United States. This location includes Reborn University, a training center
where professional development courses and hands-on training is administered. Reborn
Cabinets is determined to keep their workers employed, while building the workforce needed
to meet production goals.

Employment Training Panel training funds will allow Reborn Cabinets to train new and
existing trainees on production manufacturing processes that will maximize efficiency.
Employees will learn proper use and techniques of equipment for all activities, including
planning, demolition, troubleshooting, customer interaction, and sanitation measures with
appropriate cleaning supplies. Training under this project will ensure workers have the
technical skills to manage multiple priorities while providing quality installation solutions.
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For more information about the program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call (916) 327-5578.

Listed below are the projects approved at the panel’s December 11", meeting.
More details about each project can be found in the full panel packet.
Hit#

The Employment Training Panel provides financial assistance to California businesses to support
customized worker training that attract and retain businesses which contribute to a healthy California
economy.


http:www.etp.ca.gov

PROJECTS APPROVED

December 11, 2020
REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor

North Hollywood Regional Office
AG-Wise Enterprises, Inc. (COVID)

Autism Behavior Services Inc. (COVID)

Best Formulations, Inc.
Best Formulations, Inc. (COVID)
BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. (COVID)

Building Skills Partnership

California Manufacturing Technology Consulting

El Camino Community College District, Center for Applied
Competitive Technologies

Footprints Behavioral Interventions, Inc. (COVID)

Greater San Fernando Valley Chamber of Commerce
(coviD)

Kern Community College District (COVID)

KND Real Estate 40, LLC dba Kindred Paramount (COVID)
KND Real Estate 40, LLC dba Kindred Paramount
Managed Career Solutions SPC

Pulmuone Foods USA, Inc.

Rockview Dairies, Inc. dba Rockview Farms

Santa Monica Community College District (COVID)

Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt Consulting Engineers, Inc. dba
SCS Engineers

West Hills Hospital dba West Hills Hospital & Medical
Center (COVID)

Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds LLC (COVID)

San Diego Regional Office

ABC Home Health Care LLC dba Bridge Home Health and
Hospice, LLC (COVID)

City/County

Kern

Orange, San Bernardino,
Riverside, Stanislaus

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Statewide
Statewide

Statewide
Los Angeles, San Diego

Statewide

Statewide

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside,
San Bernardino, San Diego,
Ventura

Alameda, San Mateo,

Los Angeles, Orange, Imperial,
San Diego, Kern, Stanislaus, San
Bernardino, Sacramento, Santa
Barbara, Sonoma, Yolo

Los Angeles
Fresno, Kern, Los Angeles

San Diego, Santa Clara Clara,
Riverside, San Bernardino,
Contra Costa, Marin, Fresno,
Alameda, Monterey

Contract
Amt.
$200,000
$100,000

$198,950
$200,000
$200,000

$499,662
$450,164

$260,362
$100,000

$200,000

$200,000

$200,000
$396,290
$200,000
$200,000
$131,721

$200,000

$188,370

$150,000

$200,000

$60,000



AFFIRMA Rehabilitation, Inc. (COVID)
Best Buy Health Inc. dba GreatCall

Brea Chamber of Commerce

CareMeridian, LLC (COVID)

In STEPPS, Inc. (COVID)

Love 2 Learn Consulting, LLC (COVID)

Murrieta Chamber of Commerce

Murrieta Chamber of Commerce (COVID)

Reborn Cabinets

Foundation for the South Orange County Community
College District

Sacramento Regional Office
AG Force, LLC

ANAISKUS, LLC (COVID)

Butte Glenn Community College District (COVID)
California Workforce Association
CalPlant 1, LLC (Critical Proposal)

Central Valley Training Center, Inc. (COVID)

Foster Poultry Farms (COVID)

Fowler Packing Company, Inc. (COVID)
Owens Healthcare, Inc. (COVID)
SOMA AEC, Inc. dba Oxman College
Swan Consulting, Inc. (COVID)

Vino Farms, LLC

San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office
Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.

Envoy, Inc. (Critical Proposal)

The Corporation for Manufacturing Excellence (COVID)

Central Office - Program Projects Unit
Alameda County Electrical Industry Apprenticeship and
Training Trust

Orange
San Diego

Orange, Los Angeles, Riverside,
San Bernardino, Kern, Alameda,
Santa Clara

Alameda, Fresno, Los Angeles,
Marin, Orange, Placer,
Sacramento, San Diego, Santa
Barbara, Santa Clara, Ventura
Los Angeles, Orange, San Diego
Orange

Statewide

Statewide

Orange

Orange, Riverside

Fresno

Fresno, Santa Clara,
Sacramento, San Joaquin
Statewide

Statewide

Glenn

Fresno, Merced, Sacramento,
San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tulare

Merced, Fresno, Tulare, Los
Angeles

Fresno

Shasta, Butte, Lassen, Sutter
Statewide

Fresno

Napa, San Joaquin, San Luis
Obispo, Santa Barbara, Sonoma

Alameda
San Francisco
Statewide

Alameda

$120,000
$331,200

$91,305

$200,000

$200,000
$100,000
$398,840
$200,000
$524,400

$399,990

$100,000
$200,000

$200,000
$449,647
$287,040

$160,000

$180,000

$100,000
$110,000
$449,196
$100,000

$90,000

$276,345
$517,500
$200,000

$379,430



Glaziers, Architectural Metal and Glass Workers Local
Union No. 636

Heat and Frost Insulators and Asbestos Workers Joint
Apprenticeship Trust Fund

Orange County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship and Training
Trust Fund

Sacramento Area Electrical Workers Joint

Apprenticeship and Training Trust

San Mateo County Electrical Apprenticeship and Training
Trust

Sheet Metal and Air Conditioning Apprenticeship and
Journeymen Training Fund

Southern California Floor Covering Apprentice Trust Fund

Southern California Surveyors Joint Apprenticeship Trust

Tri-Counties Sheet Metal Workers' Joint Apprenticeship
Committee

U.A. Local 342 Joint Apprenticeship and Training Trust

United Association of Plumbers, Pipe and Refrigeration
Fitters, UA Local 246

Ventura County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship and Training

Trust Fund

Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside,
San Bernardino, Imperial, Kern,
Mono, Inyo, San Diego, San Luis
Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura

Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los
Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San
Bernardino, San Diego, San Luis
Obispo, Santa Barbara, and
Ventura

Orange

Northern California
San Mateo

San Diego, Imperial

Southern California

Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los
Angeles, Mono, Orange,
Riverside, San Bernardino, San
Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa
Barbara, Ventura

San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara,
Ventura

Alameda, Contra Consta

Fresno, Kings, Madera, Tulare

Ventura

$343,888

$429,290

$377,168
$354,835
$362,425

$222,312

$278,800

$163,440

$114,871
$427,774

$151,728

$128,410



Proposals Approved By Delegation Order
For 10/13-12/7/20

< $75,000
Contractor City/County Contract Amt.
North Hollywood Regional Office
Milwood Healthcare Inc. dba Maywood Ventura $63,250
Acres Healthcare
Sacramento Regional Office
Moreno Trenching, LTD. Solano $57,960
San Francisco Bay Area Regional
Office
Machaon Diagnostics, Inc. Alameda $45,011



