

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Employment Training Panel



Gavin Newsom GOVERNOR FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 21, 2020

CONTACT: Geri Giron (916) 327-5578

News Release

Employment Training Panel Awards \$15 million to Train 10,800 Workers *Reborn Cabinets awarded \$524,400 to expand workforce opportunities for Californians*

SACRAMENTO – The State of California's Employment Training Panel announced that it approved 59 contracts worth nearly \$15 million to train 10,800 workers. The panel approved \$524,400 in training funds for Reborn Cabinets to help hire and train 285 workers in the manufacturing industry.

"This training contract will help Reborn Cabinets advance the skills of their employees," said Reg Javier, Employment Training Panel Executive Director. "We are always pleased to support projects that offer job training opportunities for workers."

Reborn Cabinets is a family-owned business that designs, manufactures, and installs custom cabinetry in kitchens and baths for homeowners. With the expansion of its establishment, the Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development has designated this project a Critical Proposal as Reborn Cabinets will be providing new jobs for 285 new employees.

In April 2020, Reborn Cabinets initially faced some challenges due to the COVID-19 pandemic, which led to some job losses. However, in its second and third quarter, Reborn Cabinets gained additional partnership opportunities with companies such as with The Home Depot, Sam's Club and Costco, which resulted in a rapid surge in business. Reborn Cabinets was able to bring back all furloughed employees, and restart its recruitment efforts to keep up with growing demand.

In its Anaheim location, Reborn Cabinets manufacturers cabinetry that is shipped across California and the United States. This location includes Reborn University, a training center where professional development courses and hands-on training is administered. Reborn Cabinets is determined to keep their workers employed, while building the workforce needed to meet production goals.

Employment Training Panel training funds will allow Reborn Cabinets to train new and existing trainees on production manufacturing processes that will maximize efficiency. Employees will learn proper use and techniques of equipment for all activities, including planning, demolition, troubleshooting, customer interaction, and sanitation measures with appropriate cleaning supplies. Training under this project will ensure workers have the technical skills to manage multiple priorities while providing quality installation solutions.

For more information about the program, please visit <u>www.etp.ca.gov</u>, or call (916) 327-5578. Listed below are the projects approved at the panel's December 11th, meeting. More details about each project can be found in the full <u>panel packet</u>.

###

The Employment Training Panel provides financial assistance to California businesses to support customized worker training that attract and retain businesses which contribute to a healthy California economy.

PROJECTS APPROVED

December 11, 2020

REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor	City/County	<u>Contract</u> Amt <u>.</u>
North Hollywood Regional Office		
AG-Wise Enterprises, Inc. (COVID)	Kern	\$200,000
Autism Behavior Services Inc. (COVID)	Orange, San Bernardino, Riverside, Stanislaus	\$100,000
Best Formulations, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$198,950
Best Formulations, Inc. (COVID)	Los Angeles	\$200,000
BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. (COVID)	Los Angeles	\$200,000
Building Skills Partnership	Statewide	\$499,662
California Manufacturing Technology Consulting	Statewide	\$450,164
El Camino Community College District, Center for Applied		\$260,362
Competitive Technologies	Statewide	
Footprints Behavioral Interventions, Inc. (COVID)	Los Angeles, San Diego	\$100,000
Greater San Fernando Valley Chamber of Commerce (COVID)	Statewide	\$200,000
Kern Community College District (COVID)	Statewide	\$200,000
KND Real Estate 40, LLC dba Kindred Paramount (COVID)	Los Angeles	\$200,000
KND Real Estate 40, LLC dba Kindred Paramount	Los Angeles	\$396,290
Managed Career Solutions SPC	Los Angeles	\$200,000
Pulmuone Foods USA, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$200,000
Rockview Dairies, Inc. dba Rockview Farms	Los Angeles	\$131,721
Santa Monica Community College District (COVID)	Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diego, Ventura	\$200,000
Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt Consulting Engineers, Inc. dba SCS Engineers	Alameda, San Mateo, Los Angeles, Orange, Imperial, San Diego, Kern, Stanislaus, San Bernardino, Sacramento, Santa Barbara, Sonoma, Yolo	\$188,370
West Hills Hospital dba West Hills Hospital & Medical Center (COVID)	Los Angeles	\$150,000
Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds LLC (COVID)	Fresno, Kern, Los Angeles	\$200,000
San Diego Regional Office		
ABC Home Health Care LLC dba Bridge Home Health and Hospice, LLC (COVID)	San Diego, Santa Clara Clara, Riverside, San Bernardino, Contra Costa, Marin, Fresno, Alameda, Monterey	\$60,000

AFFIRMA Rehabilitation, Inc. (COVID)	Orango	\$120,000
Best Buy Health Inc. dba GreatCall	Orange San Diego	\$331,200 \$331,200
Brea Chamber of Commerce	Orange, Los Angeles, Riverside, San Bernardino, Kern, Alameda, Santa Clara	\$91,305
CareMeridian, LLC (COVID)	Alameda, Fresno, Los Angeles, Marin, Orange, Placer, Sacramento, San Diego, Santa Barbara, Santa Clara, Ventura	\$200,000
In STEPPS, Inc. (COVID)	Los Angeles, Orange, San Diego	\$200,000
Love 2 Learn Consulting, LLC (COVID)	Orange	\$100,000
Murrieta Chamber of Commerce	Statewide	\$398,840
Murrieta Chamber of Commerce (COVID)	Statewide	\$200,000
Reborn Cabinets	Orange	\$524 <i>,</i> 400
Foundation for the South Orange County Community College District	Orange, Riverside	\$399,990
Sacramento Regional Office		
AG Force, LLC	Fresno	\$100,000
ANAISKUS, LLC (COVID)	Fresno, Santa Clara, Sacramento, San Joaquin	\$200,000
Butte Glenn Community College District (COVID)	Statewide	\$200,000
California Workforce Association	Statewide	\$449,647
CalPlant 1, LLC (Critical Proposal)	Glenn	\$287 <i>,</i> 040
Central Valley Training Center, Inc. (COVID)	Fresno, Merced, Sacramento, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tulare	\$160,000
Foster Poultry Farms (COVID)	Merced, Fresno, Tulare, Los Angeles	\$180,000
Fowler Packing Company, Inc. (COVID)	Fresno	\$100,000
Owens Healthcare, Inc. (COVID)	Shasta, Butte, Lassen, Sutter	\$110,000
SOMA AEC, Inc. dba Oxman College	Statewide	\$449,196
Swan Consulting, Inc. (COVID)	Fresno	\$100,000
Vino Farms, LLC	Napa, San Joaquin, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Sonoma	\$90,000
San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office		
Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.	Alameda	\$276,345
Envoy, Inc. (Critical Proposal)	San Francisco	\$517,500
The Corporation for Manufacturing Excellence (COVID)	Statewide	\$200,000
Central Office - Program Projects Unit		
Alameda County Electrical Industry Apprenticeship and Training Trust	Alameda	\$379,430

Glaziers, Architectural Metal and Glass Workers Local Union No. 636	Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, Imperial, Kern, Mono, Inyo, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura	\$343,888
Heat and Frost Insulators and Asbestos Workers Joint Apprenticeship Trust Fund	Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura	\$429,290
Orange County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship and Training Trust Fund	Orange	\$377,168
Sacramento Area Electrical Workers Joint Apprenticeship and Training Trust	Northern California	\$354,835
San Mateo County Electrical Apprenticeship and Training Trust	San Mateo	\$362,425
Sheet Metal and Air Conditioning Apprenticeship and Journeymen Training Fund	San Diego, Imperial	\$222,312
Southern California Floor Covering Apprentice Trust Fund	Southern California Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, Orange,	\$278,800
Southern California Surveyors Joint Apprenticeship Trust	Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura	\$163,440
Tri-Counties Sheet Metal Workers' Joint Apprenticeship Committee	San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura	\$114,871
U.A. Local 342 Joint Apprenticeship and Training Trust	Alameda, Contra Consta	\$427,774
United Association of Plumbers, Pipe and Refrigeration Fitters, UA Local 246	Fresno, Kings, Madera, Tulare	\$151,728
Ventura County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship and Training Trust Fund	Ventura	\$128,410

Proposals Approved By Delegation Order For 10/13 – 12/7/20

<u><</u> \$75,000

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>City/County</u>	<u>Contract Amt.</u>
North Hollywood Regional Office Milwood Healthcare Inc. dba Maywood Acres Healthcare	Ventura	\$63,250
Sacramento Regional Office Moreno Trenching, LTD. San Francisco Bay Area Regional	Solano	\$57,960
Office Machaon Diagnostics, Inc.	Alameda	\$45,011